	9-2002
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10212	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
	Ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOSEPH PUTMAN	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: <u>1902 E. 27th Terrace</u>
Other	City: Pittsburg State: KS Zip: 6676
Execution Date:June 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers	attached? 🖵 Yes 🗔 🔊 o
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark D. Bowen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Stearns Weaver, et al	. Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 East Broward Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301     City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
581 Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
59! Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy $\frac{M_{\omega}}{b} = \frac{7/17/0}{Date}$ Signature

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0991

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. JOSEPH PUTMAN, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Latters Patent titled FLIGHT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOIL PROVIDING NAVIGATIONAL REPERENCE TO EMERGENCY LANDING LOCATIONS to be filed on or about June 214, 2001;

WHEREAS CONTROL VISION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ac nowledged. I hereby seil assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application, and in and to any and all provisions, applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and to all Letters Patents which n'ay be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, for the verticity of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including any and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and I b, rther agree to cooperate with the Assignce in obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patents;

AND I HEREBY represent, warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further represent, warrant and covenant that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, axecus; all divisions, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereanto set my hand this 15 JOSEPH PUTMAN

State of 7 County of

2001, before the undersigned a Notary Public for the State and County On Tope ph tat ment, known to me or proved to my on the basis of sforesaid, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknow edged that he executed the same.

Hamela 4 Jungar FOROZ

200 4 My Commission expires

iotary public - S

**RECORDED: 07/24/2002** 

CESSNH

dys: 10 IO SI unc FLIGHTSAFETY PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0992